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TOWN OF RUTLAND
2013 ANNUAL REPORT

Population: 1986

RUTLAND TOWN BOARD

Chairman - Dale Beske (835-7606) Supervisor - Milt Sperle (873-3078)
Supervisor - Jeanette Walker (873-8130) Supervisor - Jim Lunde (873-9726
Clerk - Dawn George (455-3925) Treasurer - Kim Sime (873-8781)

Constable — Shawn Hillestad (455-2614)
Constable — Nels Wethal (577-5691)

PLANNING COMMISSION

Chairman - Dale Beske (835-7606)

Harley Stokstad (835-7085) Jeanette Walker (873-8130) Bruce Sime (873-8781)
Mark Porter (8359115) James Lunde (873-9726) Keith Onsrud (228-3541)
Bldg. Insp.- Steve Kittelson (873-8784 or 445-9715) Assessor — Gardines@lfpeavice (838-3993)
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The Town of Rutland is currently assessed at 1.0504 % of the fiketzalue according to the Department of Revenue.
In 2012 it was assessed at 1.01393 % The aggregate assessed vajuemédyl in the Town of Rutland in

20L3 WaS. .ottt $244,022,300
2012 WaS. ..ottt e $242,521,800
2011 WaS. .ottt $240,451,000

The equalized value (fair market value) of all properthanTown of Rutland, as determined by the Department of
Revenuen:

2013 WaS. .. e et et e e $232,315,100
2002 WaS. e et e e e $239,182,400
2001 WaS ...t tie et e e $244,016,200

U.S. SENATOR: Ron Johnson and Tammy Baldwin

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE: (District #2) Mark Pocan

STATE ASSEMBLY, 43rd DISTRICT: Andy Jorgensen
STATE SENATE, 18 DISTRICT: Timothy Cullen (new)
DANE COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT #37: Bob Salov



MILL RATE COMPARISON BY SCHOOL DISTRICT

% of

STOUGHTON Millrate OREGON % of Millrate  EVANSVILLE

% of
Millrate

2013
STATE
COUNTY
TOWN
MATC
SCHOOL
TOT. Mill Rate

Less School Credit

Final Mill Rate

2012

STATE
COUNTY
TOWN

MATC
SCHOOL
TOT. Mill Rate

Less School Credit

Final Mill Rate
Change

$0.16156421
$3.34547732
$2.78533150
$1.75266756
$11.01443915

0.01
0.18
0.15
0.09
0.58

$0.16156421
$3.34547732
$2.78533150
$1.75266756
$11.72354749

0.01
0.17
0.14
0.09
0.59

$0.16156421
$3.34547732
$2.78533150
$1.75266756
$11.70736261

0.01
0.17
0.14
0.09
0.59

$19.05947974

$1.75659831

1.00

$19.76858808

$1.75659831

1.00

$19.75240320

$1.75659831

1.00

$17.30288143

$18.01198977

$17.99580489

$0.16736937
$3.35585712
$2.65738585
$1.79063156
$11.35698117

0.01
0.17
0.14
0.09
0.59

$0.16736937
$3.35585712
$2.65738585
$1.79063156
$12.03152692

0.01
0.17
0.13
0.09
0.60

$0.16736937
$3.35585712
$2.65738585
$1.79063156
$11.92099106

0.01
0.17
0.13
0.09
0.60

$19.32822507

$1.68221508

1.00

$20.00277082

$1.68221508

1.00

$19.89223496

$1.68221508

1.00

$17.64600999

$18.32055574

$18.21001988

-0.3431

-0.3086

-0.2142




